

## CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.



## (A NON-BANKING FINANCIAL COMPANY)

Regd. Office & Corporate Office: "Nahar Tower", 375, Industrial Area-A, Ludhiana-141 003 (INDIA)

Phones: 91-161-2600701 to 705, 2606977 to 980 Fax: 91-161-2222942, 2601956

Email: secncfs@owmnahar.com Web Site: www.owmnahar.com CIN No.: L45202PB2006PLC029968

NCFSL/SD/2019-20

September 11, 2019

- The Manager, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400 051
- The General Manager, The BSE Limited
   25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai
   MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB: Disclosure as per Regulation 10(6) of
SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are enclosing herewith Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of 5759165 Equity Shares of Nahar Spinning Mills Ltd. (Target Company) through Inter-se transfer among promoter group.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NAHAR CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ANJALI MODGIL

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Encl. As above

Mumbai: 414, Raheja Chambers, 213, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Gurgaon: Flat No. 22-R. Sector-18, Gurgaon 120 015 (India)

Fax: 91-22-22872863 Email: mumbai@owmnahar.com Fax: 91 -124-2430536 Email: delhi@owmnahar.com

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition</u> <u>made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nahar Spinning Mills Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer	Nahar Capital and Financial Services Limited		
3.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where t shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
4.	Details of the transactions including rational if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares	le, Inter-se Transfer among Promoter Group		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acqui is exempted from making open offer	rer Under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011		
6.	Whether disclosure of Proposed acquisiti was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so,  - whether disclosure was made a whether it was made within the timeling specified under the regulations.  - date of filing with the stock exchange.	Yes Yes 04.09.2019		
7.	Details of the acquisition	Disclosure required to be made under regulation disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor/ seller	1) J.L. Growth Fund Ltd. 2) Vardhman Investments Ltd. 3) Nagdevi Trading & Investment Co. Ltd. 4) Oswal Woolen Mills Limited 5) Kovalam Investment & Trading Co. Ltd. 6) Atam Vallabh Financiers Ltd. 7) Vanaik Investors Ltd. 8) Nahar Growth Fund Pvt. Ltd. 9) Neha Credit and Investment Pvt. Ltd. 10) Abhilash Growth		

-	. ·	Date of acquisition  Number of equity shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	10.09.2019 13) 338311 14) 120170 15) 1220386 16) 179179	Yes Yes
			17) 778057 18) 121007 19) 2211338 20) 218930 21) 51720 22) 189413 23) 112520 24) 20450 25) 84194 26) 113490	
N	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		Yes
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired	Rs. 51.44 per share	Yes



8.	Shareholding Details		Pre- Trar	Pre- Transaction		Post- Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a.	Each Acquirer/ Transferee	10257384	28.44%	16016549	44.41%	
	b.	Each Seller/ Transferor	1) 338311 2) 120170 3) 1220386 4) 179179 5) 778057 6) 121007 7) 2211338 8) 218930 9) 51720 10) 189413 11) 112520 12) 20450 13) 84194 14) 113490	1) 0.94% 2) 0.33% 3) 3.38% 4) 0.50% 5) 2.16% 6) 0.34% 7) 6.13% 8) 0.61% 9) 0.14% 10)0.53% 11)0.31% 12)0.06% 13)0.23% 14)0.31%	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	

For NAHAR CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ANJALI MODGIL (COMPANY SECRETARY)

Place: LUDHIANA Date: 11.09.2019

## NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Statement showing shareholding	~					
	Before Tra	Before Transaction		After Transaction		
Category of Shareholder		% w.r.t. *		% w.r.t. Total		
	No. of equity	Total share	No. of equity	share capital of		
	Shares	capital of TC	Shares	TC		
A1) Indian						
Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	87591	0.24	87591	0.24		
Kamal Oswal	24750	0.07	24750	0.07		
Dinesh Oswal	23766	0.07	23766	0.07		
Abhilash Oswal	16000	0.04	16000	0.04		
Monica Oswal	11520	0.03	11520	0.03		
Ruchika Oswal	11555	0.03	11555	0.03		
Any other (specify):						
Body Corporate	23291834	64.58	23291834	64.58		
Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd.	10257384	28.44	16016549	44.41		
J.L. Growth Fund Ltd.	338311	0.94	0	0.00		
Nahar Poly Films Ltd.	6902244	19.14	6902244	19.14		
Vardhman Investments Ltd.	120170	0.33	0	0.00		
Nagdevi Trading & Investment Co. Ltd.	1220386	3.38	0	0.00		
Oswal Woolen Mills Ltd.	179179	0.50	0	0.00		
Kovalam Investment & Trading Co. Ltd.	778057	2.16	0	0.00		
Atam Vallabh Financiers Ltd.	121007	0.34	0	0.00		
Sankheshwar Holding Co. Ltd.	373041	1.03	373041	1.03		
Vanaik Investors Ltd.	2211338	6.13	0	0.00		
Nahar Growth Fund Pvt. Ltd.	218930	0.61	0	0.00		
Neha Credit and Investment Pvt. Ltd.	51720	0.14	0	0.00		
Abhilash Growth Fund Pvt. Ltd.	189413	0.53	0	0.00		
Monica Growth Fund (P) Ltd.	112520	0.31	0	0.00		
Bermuda Insurance Brokers (P) Ltd.	20450	0.06	0	0.00		
Vanaik Spinning Mills Ltd.	84194	0.23	0	0.00		
Ruchika Growth Fund (P) Ltd.	113490	0.31	0	0.00		
Total A1	23379425	64.83	23379425	64.83		

